UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CONRIBUTION RATES*
JULY 1, 2018 - JUNE 30, 2019

POSITIVE RESERVE RATIO

17.00%
16.00%
15.00%
14.00%
13.00%
12.00%
11.00%
10.00%
9.00%
8.00%
7.00%
6.00%
5.00%
4.00%
3.00%
2.00%
1.00%
0.00%

AND
TO
TO
TO
TO
T0
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO

OVER
16.99%
15.99%
14.99%
13.99%
12.99%
11.99%
10.99%

9.99%

8.99%

7.99%

6.99%

5.99%

4.99%

3.99%

2.99%

1.99%

0.99%

SPECIAL ASSIGNED RATE

DEFICIT RESERVE RATIO (CR)

0.00%
3.00%
6.00%
9.00%
12.00%
15.00%
20.00%
25.00%
30.00%
35.00%

TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
TO
AND

2.99%
5.99%
8.99%
11.99%
14.99%
19.99%
24.99%
29.99%
34.99%
UNDER

SPECIAL ASSIGNED RATE
NEW EMPLOYER RATE

TABLE B

CURRENT
RATE

0.40%

0.50%

0.60%

0.60%

0.70%

0.80%

0.80%

1.10%

1.30%

1.60%

1.80%

2.10%

2.40%

2.60%

2.70%

2.80%

2.90%

3.00%

5.40%

4.30%

4.30%

4.40%

4.50%

4.60%

4.60%

4.70%

4.80%

4.80%

5.40%

5.40%

2.80%

WFD/SWF*
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%

0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.1175%
0.0000%
0.1175%
0.1175%

WFD/SWF Workforce Development/Supplement Workforce Funds

HCS Health Care Subsidy Fund

Ul Unemployment Insurance
*Table shows the reduction of 0.1000% for the Workforce Development Fund

and a further reduction of 0.0175% for the Supplemental Workforce Funt
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